2013 Australian Schools Orienteering Championships

Individual Results

Junior Boys

Burrill Simeon 29:43:00 QLD 1
Jaffe Patrick 29:56:00 VIC 2
Key Aston 35:43:00 VIC 3
de L'lsle Cameron 37:16:00 NZL 4
Barnett Ewan 38:39:00 ACT 5
McCarthy Lachlan 39:23:00 SA 6
de Jong Riley 39:29:00 QLD 7
Dickinson Joseph 39:30:00 TAS 8
Martin Oliver 39:42:00 WA 9
Miller Patrick 40:20:00 ACT 10
Harding Stephen 41:11:00 NZL 11
Cleary Connor 41:42:00 NZL 12
Cherry Lachlan 42:09:00 VIC 13
Morrison Joshua 42:21:00 QLD 14
Piiroinen Jesse 43:14:00 ACT 15
Rawnsley David 44:16:00 NZL 16
Afnan Dante 44:32:00 SA 17
West Luke 45:07:00 TAS 18
Mills Angus 47:23:00 SA 19
Kennedy Alex 49:20:00 NSW 20
Congedi Nicholas 52:14:00 SA 21
Tay Aidan 55:33:00 QLD 22
Dalheim Max 55:39:00 VIC 23
George Alastair 56:37:00 NSW 24
O'Halloran  Sebastian 58:24:00 TAS 25
Davis Callum 58:30:00 NSW 26
Poland Noah 59:06:00 ACT 27
Fleming Jed 60:48:00 TAS 28
Currie Duncan 60:50:00 NSW 29
Dennis Lee 76:14:00 WA 30
Cox Michael 86:35:00 WA 31
Bakaimis Joshua 66:37:00 WA MP
Wellingham Harrison 44:07:00 QLD UNF
Gingell Hugh 46:00:00 NSW UNF

Shao Justin 60:23:00 SA UNF

Allen Joshua 64:43:00 TAS UNF
Haines Angus 75:46:00 SA UNF

Miller Tristan 59:35:00 ACT MP

Needham Zac ACT DNS



Junior Girls

Steer
Oakhill
Cory-
Wright
Melhuish
Dowling
Jones
Allen
Molloy
Harding
Brennan
Creagh
Maynard
Withers
Whitfield
Alder
Lane
Kennedy
Lim
Attwood
Annetts
Pigerre
Millman
Harney
Brader
Bills
Sorensen
Mackay
Wrigley
Norman
West
Baade
Fox

Asha
Winnie

Katie
Tara

Zoe
Georgia
Rachel
Lara
Steph
Zazi
Georgia
Jo Anna
Gabrielle
Tanisha
Emily
Heather
Rebecca
Sarah
Amy
Melissa
Caroline
Noa
Lauren
Charlotte
Alice
Emily
Jacinta
Lili
Meredith
Grace
Lauren
Kara

32:55:00
34:36:00

35:55:00
35:57:00
36:38:00
39:32:00
40:10:00
40:52:00
41:22:00
43:09:00
43:14:00
45:49:00
46:39:00
50:41:00
52:08:00
53:27:00
54:42:00
54:53:00
55:07:00
55:45:00
56:10:00
56:42:00
63:13:00
64:53:00
65:48:00
71:56:00
79:14:00
92:54:00
96:59:00
70:55:00
42:31:00
52:08:00
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Senior Boys

Robertson
Morrison
Doyle
Smith
Nankervis
Dawson
Melhuish
Day
Duncan
Stronach
Mill

Hill
Sullivan
Wilson
Eatson
Brennan
Neumann
Ronnfeldt
Collins
Collins
Cameron
Fuller
Meelen
Anderson
Bowerman
van de Loo
Charlton
Lane
Kennedy
Jones

de Jongh
Hasell
Fleming
Bourke
Freeman
Wilson

Tim
Shamus
Matt
Nick
Ashley
Aidan
Stephen
Jarrah
Cameron
Oisin
Oliver
Daniel
Aiden
Toby
Thomas
Tobeas
Jack
Tom
Nicholas
Peter
Louis
James
Elliott
Bryce
Corey
Riley
Scott
Ciaran
will
Lawrence
lan

Sam
Bryce
Kieran
Benjamin
John-Joe

38:59:00
43:45:00
44:39:00
45:28:00
47:50:00
50:31:00
53:10:00
53:44:00
54:02:00
54:47:00
54:50:00
55:55:00
57:52:00
59:05:00
59:40:00
60:46:00
62:14:00
63:22:00
64:07:00
66:06:00
66:09:00
69:39:00
70:29:00
71:23:00
75:20:00
76:46:00
78:52:00
80:16:00
89:32:00
59:13:00
68:37:00
92:15:00
92:16:00

104:07:00

87:15:00

NZL
NZL
VIC
NZL
TAS
NSW
ACT
TAS
WA
TAS
ACT
NSW
SA
NSW
NZL
QLb
QLb
QLb
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA
QLb
ACT
TAS
SA
NSW
ACT
SA
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VIC
TAS
QLD
ACT
VIC
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UNF
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O 00O NOOULL B WN -

NNNNNNNMNNNNRRRPRPRRERRRRPR
OCONOUDWNROWOLONOODUDWNPRO



Senior Girls

Steer
Tilley
Blatchford
Dowling
Sprod
Burridge
Fairbairn
Massie
Marshall
Fox
Dalheim
Fuller
Fleming
Goddard
Hoey
Hammond
Young
Edwards
McDougall
Maggs
Robertson
Edwards
Zhang
Wallace
Kennedy
Harvey
Adams
Jaffe
Johnson
Weitman
Cranney

Lanita
Alice
Nicola
Anna
Olivia
Heather
Kayla
Brianna
Nicola
Vida
Rosie
Melanie
Lucy
Hannah
Jessica
Shea-Cara
Sally
Kelly
Sammy
Leisha
Amylee
Simone
Jessica
Samantha
Kate
Sharn
Celsey
Rebecca
Ella
Sequoia
Sarah

35:43:00
38:11:00
40:57:00
41:33:00
41:51:00
44:16:00
44:32:00
45:41:00
46:14:00
46:33:00
47:16:00
48:19:00
50:54:00
51:56:00
52:12:00
56:22:00
58:17:00
58:45:00
58:58:00
63:06:00
71:52:00
72:13:00
74:02:00
81:58:00
93:21:00
99:04:00
57:23:00
79:53:00
84:58:00
91:44:00
95:36:00

VIC
NZL
NSW
TAS
SA
QLb
NZL
NZL
TAS
NZL
VIC
SA
VIC
TAS
QLb
ACT
SA
ACT
QLb
VIC
NSW
ACT
ACT
NSW
NSW
QLb
TAS
VIC
TAS
VIC
QLD

MP

UNF
UNF
UNF
DNF
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Individual Team Results

Junior Boys

VIC

Jaffe Patrick
Key Aston
Cherry Lachlan
QLb

Burrill Simeon
de Jong Riley
Morrison Joshua
NZL

de L'lsle Cameron
Harding Stephen
Cleary Connor
ACT

Barnett Ewan
Miller Patrick
Piiroinen Jesse
SA

McCarthy  Lachlan
Afnan Dante
Mills Angus
TAS

Dickinson  Joseph
West Luke
O'Halloran Sebastian
NSW

Kennedy Alex
George Alastair
Davis Callum

29:56:00
35:43:00
42:09:00
107:48:00

29:43:00
39:29:00
42:21:00
111:33:00

37:16:00
41:11:00
41:42:00
120:09:00

38:39:00
40:20:00
43:14:00
122:13:00

39:23:00
44:32:00
47:23:00
131:18:00

39:30:00
45:07:00
58:24:00
144:01:00

49:20:00
56:37:00
58:30:00
164:27:00

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th



WA

Martin Oliver 39:42:00
Dennis Lee 76:14:00
Cox Michael 86:35:00

202:31:00 8th



Junior Girls

NZL
Cory-
Wright
Molloy
Harding

QLD
Oakhill
Brennan
Withers

ACT
Melhuish
Alder
Lane

VIC
Steer
Whitfield
Harney

NSW
Jones
Kennedy
Annetts

TAS
Dowling
Allen
Mackay

SA

Lim
Brader
Sorensen

WA

Katie
Lara
Steph

Winnie
Zazi
Gabrielle

Tara
Emily
Heather

Asha
Tanisha
Lauren

Georgia
Rebecca
Melissa

Zoe
Rachel
Jacinta

Sarah
Charlotte
Emily

35:55:00
40:52:00
41:22:00
118:09:00

34:36:00
43:09:00
46:39:00
124:24:00

35:57:00
52:08:00
53:27:00
141:32:00

32:55:00
50:41:00
63:13:00
146:49:00

39:32:00
54:42:00
55:45:00
149:59:00

36:38:00
40:10:00
79:14:00
156:02:00

54:53:00
64:53:00
71:56:00
191:42:00

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th



Maynard Jo Anna 45:49:00
Attwood Amy 55:07:00
8th



Senior Boys

NZL
Robertson
Morrison
Smith

TAS
Nankervis
Day
Stronach

NSW
Dawson
Hill
Wilson

VIC
Doyle
Collins
Collins

ACT
Melhuish
Mill
Anderson

QLD
Brennan
Neumann
Ronnfeldt

SA

Sullivan
Fuller

van de Loo

Tim
Shamus
Nick

Ashley
Jarrah
Oisin

Aidan
Daniel
Toby

Matt
Nicholas
Peter

Stephen
Oliver
Bryce

Tobeas
Jack
Tom

Aiden
James
Riley

38:59:00
43:45:00
45:28:00
128:12:00

47:50:00
53:44:00
54:47:00
156:21:00

50:31:00
55:55:00
59:05:00
165:31:00

44:39:00
64:07:00
66:06:00
174:52:00

53:10:00
54:50:00
71:23:00
179:23:00

60:46:00
62:14:00
63:22:00
186:22:00

57:52:00
69:39:00
76:46:00
204:17:00

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th



WA
Duncan Cameron 54:02:00
8th



Senior Girls

NZL
Tilley
Fairbairn
Massie

VIC
Steer
Dalheim
Fleming

TAS

Dowling
Marshall
Goddard

SA

Sprod
Fuller
Young

QLb
Burridge
Hoey
McDougall

ACT
Hammond
Edwards
Edwards

NSW
Blatchford
Robertson
Wallace

Alice
Kayla
Brianna

Lanita
Rosie
Lucy

Anna
Nicola
Hannah

Olivia
Melanie
Sally

Heather
Jessica
Sammy

Shea-Cara
Kelly
Simone

Nicola
Amylee
Samantha

38:11:00
44:32:00
45:41:00
128:24:00

35:43:00
47:16:00
50:54:00
133:53:00

41:33:00
46:14:00
51:56:00
139:43:00

41:51:00
48:19:00
58:17:00
148:27:00

44:16:00
52:12:00
58:58:00
155:26:00

56:22:00
58:45:00
72:13:00
187:20:00

40:57:00
71:52:00
81:58:00
194:47:00

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th



Relay Results
Junior Boys

1308 NZL Z 1:32:48
Connor Cleary 99 35:399#4 2
Stephen Harding 99 29:57 1 #8 3
Cameron de L'lsle 98 27:12 4 #3 1

2 301 ACT A 1:40:20
Patrick Miller 00 28:37 2#2 1
Jesse Piiroinen 98 45:27 7 #6 2
Ewan Barnett 98 26:16 1 #7 2

3303 VICV 1:41:00

Patrick Jaffe 98 24:33 1 #7 1
Lachlan Cherry 98 36:54 4 #2 2
Aston Key 39:335461

4 307 TAS T 1:50:17

Luke West 99 33:277 #32
Sebastian O'Halloran 98 50:27 10 #4 4
Joseph Dickinson 98 26:232 #81

5304 QLD Q 1:50:20
Simeon Burrill  9833:175#41
Joshua Morrison 98 50:06 9 #3 4
Riley de Jong 98 26:57 3 #8 2

6 309 COMP1 C 1:56:38
Noah Poland 01 31:323#7 3
Tristan Miller 01 36:253 #3 3
Zac Needham 00 48:417#5 1

7 305 SA S 2:09:28
Dante Afnan 98 31:344 #8 4
Angus Mills 9842:295#4 3

Lachlan McCarthy 99 55:25 9 #3 5

35:39 9
1:05:36 2
1:32:48

28:37 2
1:14:04 5
1:40:20

24:33 1
1:01:27 1
1:41:00

33:27 7
1:23:54 8
1:50:17

33:17 5
1:23:23 6
1:50:20

31:32 3
1:07:57 3
1:56:38

31:34 4
1:14:03 4
2:09:28



8 313 COMP5 C 2:14:44

David Rawnsley 98 33:206 #11
Jed Fleming 0050:28 11 #52
Josh Allen 50:56 8 #93

311 COMP3 C mp

Duncan Currie 0033:55 8 #91
Hugh Gingell 99 1:05:47 12 #54
Aidan Tay 98 mp #1

312 COMP4 C mp

Nicholas Congedi 98 42:12 10 #2 3
Justin Shao 0046:098 #92
Angus Haines 00 mp #a

306 WA W mp

Oliver Martin 99 mp #3
Josh Bakaimis 99 1:23:19 13 #8 5
Lee Dennis 99 1:11:1310#4 5

302 NSW N mp

Alastair George 00 mp H6
Callum Davis 9944:416#74
Alex Kennedy 98 46:386 #24

310 COMP2 C dnf

Max Dalheim 99 52:54 11 #5
Harrison Wellingham 99 35:24 2 #1
N.N 99 dns #9

315 COMP7 C dns
314 COMP6 C dns

33:20 6
1:23:48 7
2:14:44

33:55 8
1:39:42 11

42:12 10
1:28:21 10

352:54 11
21:28:189






Junior Girls

1404 QLbDQ  1:22:15

Zazi Brennan

9928:103#4 3

Gabrielle Withers 98 30:36 2 #3 3

Winnie Oakhill

2 401 ACT A 1:23:47
Heather Lane 00 31:007 #2 1
Noa Millman 00 31:28 3 #6 2
Tara Melhuish 99 21:191 #7 1

3407 TAST 1:30:45
Lili Wrigley 99 40:05 8 #3 5
Rachel Allen 99 25:25 1 #4 2
Zoe Dowling 98 25:15 3 #8 2

4 402 NSW N 1:46:13
Georgia Jones 98 28:1744#6 1
Rebecca Kennedy 00 44:26 7 #7 4
Melissa Annetts 98 33:305#2 2

5409 COMP1 C 1:49:52
Georgia Creagh 98 30:44 6 #7 3
Kara Fox 98 33:144 #34
Jacinta Mackay 98 45:54 7 #5 1

6 403 VICV 2:07:17
9822:26 1#72

Lauren Harney 98 1:00:179 #2 3
Tanisha Whitfield 98 44:34 6 #6 3

Asha Steer

7 405 SAS 2:37:43

Sarah Lim 0042:42 10#83
Charlotte Brader 98 36:56 6 #44
Emily Sorensen 01 1:18:058 #36

8410 COMP2 C 2:42:01
Alice Bills 9949:24 11452

9823:2924#81

31:00 7
1:02:28 2
1:23:47

40:05 8
1:05:30 4
1:30:45

28:17 4
1:12:43 5
1:46:13

30:44 6
1:03:58 3
1:49:52

22:26 1
1:22:43 7
2:07:17

42:42 10
1:19:38 6
2:37:43

49:24 11

28:10 3
58:46 1
1:22:15



Emily Alder 9833:22 5 #11
Meredith Norman 00 1:19:159 #9 2

406 WA W mp

Jo Anna Maynard 99 30:26 5 #32
Grace West 99 mp #8

Amy Attwood 98 1:48:46 10 #4 5

408 NZLZ mp

Lara Molloy 98 22:542 #4 1
Katie Cory-Wright 99 mp #8
Steph Harding 98 27:184 #3 1

411 COMP3 C dnf

Lauren Baade 9940:149#91
Caroline Pigerre 99 53:12 8 #5 3
N.N. dns #1

1:22:46 8
2:42:01

30:26 5

22:54 2

40:14 9
1:33:26 9



Senior Boys

1 108 NZL Z 1:30:55

Shamus Morrison 96 29:47 1 #4 1
Nick Smith 97 34:36 1 #8 1
Tim Robertson 9526:321#31

2 102 NSW N 1:44:59

Daniel Hill 9731:333#61
Toby Wilson 97 37:32 4 #7 2
Aidan Dawson 96 35:54 3 #2 2

3 103 VICV 1:50:56

Matt Doyle 96 29:59 2 #7 1
Nicholas Collins 96 37:22 3 #2 3
Louis Cameron 97 43:355 #6 2

4 107 TAS T 2:00:46
Jarrah Day 97 48:539433
Oisin Stronach 97 36:212 #4 2
Ashley Nankervis 96 35:32 2 #8 2

5110 COMP2 C 2:08:29

Scott Charlton 97 40:16 7#5 1
Lawrence Jones 96 39:275#1 1
Riley van de Loo 97 48:46 8 #9 3

6 105SA S 2:11:19

Will Kennedy 96 44:28 8 #8 3
James Fuller 96 49:36 9 #4 4
Aiden Sullivan 96 37:15 4 #3 2

7 111 COMP3 C 2:27:52

Cameron Duncan 96 32:42 5 #91
Peter Collins 9744:51 6 #52
Sam Hasell 96 1:10:19 10 #1 3

8 109 COMP1 C 2:31:56

29:47 1
1:04:23 1
1:30:55

31:33 3
1:09:05 3
1:44:59

29:59 2
1:07:21 2
1:50:56

48:53 9
1:25:14 7
2:00:46

40:16 7
1:19:43 6
2:08:29

44:28 8
1:34:04 8
2:11:19

32:42 5
1:17:33 4
2:27:52



Ciaran Lane 9737:41 6 #73
Benjamin Freeman 97 1:04:07 12 #3 5
lan de Jongh 96 50:08 9 #53

9 113 COMP5 C 3:06:10
Elliott Meelen 96 49:20 10 #1 2
Kieran Bourke 96 51:50 10 #5 4
Sarah Cranney 96 1:25:00 11 #9 4

112 COMP4 C mp

Thomas Eatson mp #2
Corey Bowerman 48:21 8 #9 2
Bryce Fleming 47:05 6 #4 3

101 ACTAmp

Oliver Mill 9731:354#21
Bryce Anderson 96 47:527 #63
Stephen Melhuish 97 mp H#7

104 QLD Q mp

Tom Ronnfeldt 97 mp H#4
Jack Neumann 97 52:3211#34
Tobeas Brennan 96 47:16 7 #8 4

37:41 6
1:41:48 10
2:31:56

49:20 10
1:41:109
3:06:10

31:35 4
1:19:27 5



Senior Girls

1208 NZL Z 1:35:36

Kayla Fairbairn 97 28:151 #4 1 28:15 1
Brianna Massie 96 36:19 2 #8 3 1:04:34 1
Alice Tilley 97 31:02 1 #3 2 1:35:36

2211 COMP3 C 1:51:45

Vida Fox 9628:2124#91 28:21 2
Celsey Adams 97 40:36 3 #5 1 1:08:57 3
EllaJohnson 97 42:484 #11 1:51:45

3203 VICV 1:59:19

Lanita Steer 96 28:313#71 28:31 3
Lucy Fleming 96 42:00 4 #2 2 1:10:31 4
Rosie Dalheim 96 48:48 6 #6 2 1:59:19

4 207 TAST 2:03:39

Anna Dowling 96 30:386#31 30:38 6
Nicola Marshall 95 34:29 1 #4 2 1:05:07 2
Hannah Goddard 97 58:32 8 #8 4 2:03:39

5204 QLD Q 2:12:58

Jessica Hoey 96 49:26 9 #4 3 49:26 9
Sammy McDougall 97 49:13 6 #3 4 1:38:39 8
Heather Burridge 97 34:19 2 #8 2 2:12:58

6 201 ACT A 2:18:39

Shea-Cara Hammond 95 33:49 7 #2 1 33:49 7
Simone Edwards 95 58:00 8 #6 3 1:31:496
Kelly Edwards 95 46:50 5 #7 3 2:18:39

7 202 NSW N 2:28:39

Nicola Blatchford 95 30:345#6 1 30:34 5
Samantha Wallace 97 59:54 9 #7 4 1:30:28 5
Amylee Robertson 96 58:11 7 #2 3 2:28:39

8 205 SA S 2:33:08



OliviaSprod 9530:21 4 #81
Sally Young 96 1:22:07 10#4 4
Melanie Fuller 95 40:40 3 #33

9 209 COMP1 C 2:37:44
Leisha Maggs 97 40:05 8#72
Sequoia Weitman 97 55:23 7 #35
Rebecca Jaffe 96 1:02:16 9 #5 3

10 210 COMP2 C 3:06:18
Kate Kennedy 97 57:54 10 #5 2
Jessica Zhang 96 48:26 5 #12
Sharn Harvey 97 1:19:58 10 #9 2

30:21 4
1:52:28 10
2:33:08

40:05 8
1:35:28 7
2:37:44

57:54 10
1:46:209
3:06:18



2013 ASOC POINTS TABLE

Individual ACT NSW VIC QLb SA WA TAS
1 Senior Boys 4 6 5 3 2 1 7
2 Senior Girls 3 2 7 4 5 0 6
3 Junior Boys 5 2 7 6 4 1 3
4 Junior Girls 6 4 5 7 2 1 3
Total Points 18 14 24 20 13 3 19

(Individual)

Place Day 1 4th 5th 1st 2nd 6th 7th 3rd

Relay ACT NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS
1 Senior Boys 0 7 6 0 4 0 5
2 Senior Girls 4 3 7 5 2 0 6
3 Junior Boys 7 0 6 4 3 0 5
4 Junior Girls 6 4 3 7 2 0 5
Total Points 17 14 22 16 11 0 21
(Relay)
Overall Points 35 28 46 36 24 3 40
Place 4th 5th 1st 3rd 6th 7th 2nd
ACT NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS
Place State Points
1st Victoria 46
2nd Tasmania 40
3rd Queensland 36
4th ACT 35
5th NEW South Wales 28
6th South Australia 24
7th Western Australia 3

Scoring System

The first team in each class scores 7 points, second 6 points etc., down to seventh position, which
scores 1 point.

Composite or Ad Hoc teams do not score points.




2013 SOUTHERN CROSS JUNIOR CHALLENGE

) oty IS Australian States v New Zealand
g 1L B POINTS TABLE J@@

Southern Cross Junior Challenge

Individual ACT NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Nz

1 Senior Boys 4 6 5 3 2 1 7 8
2 Senior Girls 3 2 7 4 5 0 6 8
3 Junior Boys 5 2 8 7 4 1 3 6
4 Junior Girls 6 4q 5 7 2 1 3 8
Total Points 18 14 25 21 13 3 19 30

(Individual)
Place day 1 5th | 6th | 2nd 3rd 7th 8th | 4th | 1st

Relay ACT | NSW VIC QLb SA WA TAS Nz
1 Senior Boys

2 Senior Girls

3 Junior Boys
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4 Junior Girls

Total Points 18 15 23 17 12 0 22 24
(Relay)

Overall Points | 36 29 48 38 25 3 41 54

Place

ACT | NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Nz

Place State Points
1st New Zealand 54 R
2nd Victoria 48 6/%;@@\"\(\9
3rd Tasmania 41 ‘\_\Z—®\’
4th Queensland 38
5th ACT 36
6th NEW South Wales 29
7th South Australia 25
8th Western Australia 3




